COUNTY
ATLANTIC
BERGEN
BURLINGTON
CAMDEN
CAPE MAY
CUMBERLAND
ESSEX
GLOUCESTER
HUDSON
HUNTERDON
MERCER
MIDDLESEX
MONMOUTH
MORRIS
OCEAN

Dogs
1,510
1,055
1,153
2,679

362

468

24
552
244

1,087
390

1,011

Friday, December 12, 2025

New Jersey Department of Health
Infectious and Zoonotic Disease Program

2024 Animal Intake and Disposition Survey
54 Facilities Reporting

Intake Redeemed Adopted Euthanized
Cats Other Dogs Cats Other Dogs Cats Other Dogs Cats Other
2,129 0 498 99 0 599 740 0 133 428 0
2,871 255 409 716 13 439 1,269 201 47 317 8
2,341 22 528 94 0 453 1,344 14 110 536 0
5,344 135 503 90 3 1,936 4,213 117 85 182 3
293 0 94 54 0 183 365 0 11 29 0

No surveys received
494 37 196 28 0 179 320 14 32 41 0
No surveys received

No surveys received

434 2 18 3 0 5 301 2 0 36 0

952 22 269 24 4 241 836 12 15 26 0

752 14 165 26 4 57 346 8 1 68 1

1,773 128 436 67 16 632 1,338 63 32 222 5

804 50 245 61 2 104 568 31 5 46 10

1,795 46 438 107 0 340 887 0 56 528 45
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PASSAIC
SALEM
SOMERSET
SUSSEX
UNION
WARREN

Grand Total

2024 Animal Intake and Disposition Survey

Intake
Dogs Cats  Other
785 907 27
224 685 6
237 489 0
376 913 5
335 222 15
131 67 9

12,623 23,265 773

Totals (All Animals)
Impounded 36,661
Redeemed 6,175
Adopted 21,753

Euthanized 3,379

Dogs
372
58

64
134
121
49

4,597

Redeemed

Cats  Other Dogs

30 5 309

17 0 139

75 0 140

28 3 288

3 2 135

3 1 123

1,525 53 6,302

Dogs and Cats Only:

Impounded 35,888
Redeemed 6,122
Adopted 21,254
Euthanized 3,307

Adopted

Cats
637
481
379
660
146
122

14,952

Other
17

3

0

0

0

17

499

Dogs
78
11
28

13

662

Euthanized
Cats

93
13
19
27
33

1

2,645

98 % of all animals impounded

17 % of all dogs & cats impounded

59 % of all dogs & cats impounded
9 % of all dogs & cats impounded

Other
0
0
0
0
0
0

72

Note: This is a voluntary survey of impoundment facilities and does not include responses from all such facilities in New Jersey. Facilities may
contract with municipalities in more than one county; therefore, individual county statistics on this report may not accurately reflect
impoundment rates within that county. Intake column numbers are a sum of animals surrendered by owner, stray/impounded animals, animals
received from other shelters/pounds/rescues, and those acquired by other means (i.e. cruelty investigations, animals born, animal bite cases.)
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