New Jersey Department of Health Infectious and Zoonotic Disease Program 2024 Animal Intake and Disposition Survey 54 Facilities Reporting

		Intake Redeemed			Adopted			Euthanized				
COUNTY	Dogs	Cats	Other	Dogs	Cats	Other	Dogs	Cats	Other	Dogs	Cats	Other
ATLANTIC	1,510	2,129	0	498	99	0	599	740	0	133	428	0
<b>BERGEN</b>	1,055	2,871	255	409	716	13	439	1,269	201	47	317	8
<b>BURLINGTON</b>	1,153	2,341	22	528	94	0	453	1,344	14	110	536	0
CAMDEN	2,679	5,344	135	503	90	3	1,936	4,213	117	85	182	3
CAPE MAY	362	293	0	94	54	0	183	365	0	11	29	0
CUMBERLAND					No	surveys re	eceived					
ESSEX	468	494	37	196	28	0	179	320	14	32	41	0
GLOUCESTER					No	surveys re	eceived					
<i>HUDSON</i>					No	surveys re	eceived					
<b>HUNTERDON</b>	24	434	2	18	3	0	5	301	2	0	36	0
MERCER	552	952	22	269	24	4	241	836	12	15	26	0
<i>MIDDLESEX</i>	244	752	14	165	26	4	57	346	8	1	68	1
<b>MONMOUTH</b>	1,087	1,773	128	436	67	16	632	1,338	63	32	222	5
MORRIS	390	804	50	245	61	2	104	568	31	5	46	10
<b>OCEAN</b>	1,011	1,795	46	438	107	0	340	887	0	56	528	45

Friday, December 12, 2025

## 2024 Animal Intake and Disposition Survey

	Intake			Redeemed			Adopted			Euthanized		
	Dogs	Cats	Other	Dogs	Cats	Other	Dogs	Cats	Other	Dogs	Cats	Other
<i>PASSAIC</i>	785	907	27	372	30	5	309	637	17	78	93	0
SALEM	224	685	6	58	17	0	139	481	3	11	13	0
SOMERSET	237	489	0	64	75	0	140	379	0	28	19	0
SUSSEX	376	913	5	134	28	3	288	660	0	4	27	0
<i>UNION</i>	335	222	15	121	3	2	135	146	0	13	33	0
WARREN	131	67	9	49	3	1	123	122	17	1	1	0
Grand Total	12,623	23,265	773	4,597	1,525	53	6,302	14,952	499	662	2,645	72

Totals (All Anim	<u>ials)</u>	<b>Dogs and Cats O</b>	nly:	
<i><b>Impounded</b></i>	36,661	Impounded	35,888	98 % of all animals impounded
Redeemed	6,175	Redeemed	6,122	17 % of all dogs & cats impounded
Adopted	21,753	Adopted	<b>21</b> , <b>254</b>	59 % of all dogs & cats impounded
Euthanized	3,379	Euthanized	3,307	9 % of all dogs & cats impounded

Note: This is a <u>voluntary</u> survey of impoundment facilities and does not include responses from all such facilities in New Jersey. Facilities may contract with municipalities in more than one county; therefore, individual county statistics on this report may not accurately reflect impoundment rates within that county. Intake column numbers are a sum of animals surrendered by owner, stray/impounded animals, animals received from other shelters/pounds/rescues, and those acquired by other means (i.e. cruelty investigations, animals born, animal bite cases.)

Friday, December 12, 2025

Page 2 of 2